## Sayers, Margery

From:	O'Hara, Katherine
Sent:	Monday, September 21, 2020 1:34 PM
То:	CouncilMail
Cc:	F. Patrick Marlatt; Anuszewski, William; Ball, Calvin; Miji Kim; Dave Moynihan
Subject:	Fifth District VFD support for CB46-2020
Attachments:	Council support CB46.pdf

Dear Council Chair Jung and Council Members:

Attached please find a letter from Fifth District Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. (FDVFD) supporting the passage of CB46-2020, an ACT authorizing the County Executive to award points under the Length of Service Award Program for volunteer firefighting/EMS personnel during the declared state of emergency.

FDVFD supports the effort of County Executive Ball to allow volunteers that were unable, through no fault of their own, to meet the specifics of the LOSAP program during the pandemic.

FDVFD President, Mi Ji Kim, is available to answer any questions you may have. Mi Ji's email address is miji.cosmo@verizon.net

Thank you for your consideration.

Fifth District Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. Founded 1947 5000 Signal Bell Lane P.O. Box 601 Clarksville, Maryland 21029

September 21, 2020

Howard County Council: Deb Jung, Chair Liz Walsh, Vice Chair Opel Jones Christiana Rigby David Yungmann

RE: CB 46-2020 LOSAP

Dear Ms. Jung and Council Members:

The Fifth District Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. is asking for your support in conjunction with CB 46-2020 (an ACT authorizing the County Executive to award points under the Length of Service Award Program for volunteer firefighting/EMS personnel during the declared state of emergency.)

We are very grateful that County Executive Calvin Ball has sought out a method of recognizing volunteers that were, through no fault of their own, unable to meet all specifics of the LOSAP Program during this COVID Crisis. These individuals were in all other areas fully compliant with all requirements.

Your support is greatly appreciated. Please do not hesitate to contact me with other questions.

Respectfully, President

Cc: Calvin Ball, Howard County Executive William Anuszewski, Fire Chief F. Patrick Marlatt, FDVFD Chief David Moynihan, FDVFD Assistant Chief Business Phone

410-313-7215 Fax 410-313-7219